Within one year  Floating Rate 257,939,695 4.32%
No maturity specified  Floating Rate

Non-interest bearing
331,733

2,090,000
4.32%
0.00%

260,361,428

   Trade and other payables

Within one year  Non-interest bearing 1,626,035 0.00%

The company's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the funds placed on deposit with
the company by its members. This risk is mitigated as the company's rules and procedures provide that the interest rate paid
on these deposits is less than or equal to the interest rate earned by the company on the funds.

AUSTRALIAN SETTLEMENTS LIMITED

ABN: 14 087 822 491

33

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

NOTE 22: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT.)

Sensitivity analysis

The company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposures to interest rate risk at balance date.  This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in this
risk.

At 30 June 2013, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in interest rates, with all other variables remaining
constant, would be as follows:

   2013 2012
   $ $

Change in profit

- Increase in interest rates by 2%  36,018 85,269
- Decrease in interest rates by 2%  (36,018) (85,269)

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rates by 2%  36,018 85,269
- Decrease in interest rates by 2%  (36,018) (85,269)

The above interest rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain
unchanged, and has been calculated on the net interest revenue.

No sensitivity analysis has been performed on foreign exchange risk, as the entity has only minor exposure to foreign
currency fluctuations.

NOTE 23: CONTINGENT LIABILITIES/ASSETS

The company had no contingent liabilities or assets as at 30 June 2013 (2012 – nil).

NOTE 24: EVENTS OCCURING AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

There have been no matters or circumstances that have arisen since 30 June 2013 that are likely to have affected or to